

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY

(Governed by the NIFT Act, 2006 & was set up by Ministry of Textiles)
(A Premier Institute of Design, Management & Technology)
Academic Affairs Department – Rae Bareli Centre
(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institute)

9337(2)/AA/NIFT-RBL/SARTHAK NIFT Financial Assistance Scheme/2020

13th August, 2020

परिपत्र

All the students of 2nd year (studying in 3rd semester), 3rd year (studying in 5th semester) & 4th year (studying in 7th semester) are hereby informed that application forms for "SARTHAK" NIFT Financial Assistance Scheme is inviting from all eligible students for the F.Y. 2020-21:

For Under Graduate Students:

Category	Parental Income ceiling per annum	Percentage of Financial Assistance
Α	Upto Rs. 1.5 Lakhs	100% of the Tuition Fee
В	Above Rs. 1.5 Lakhs upto Rs. 2.5 Lakhs	75% of the Tuition Fee
С	Above Rs. 2.5 Lakhs upto Rs. 4.0 Lakhs	50% of the Tuition Fee

For Post Graduate Students:

Category	Parental Income ceiling per annum	Percentage of Financial Assistance
Α	Upto Rs. 1.5 Lakhs	75% of the Tuition Fee
В	Above Rs. 1.5 Lakhs upto Rs. 2.5 Lakhs	50% of the Tuition Fee
С	Above Rs. 2.5 Lakhs upto Rs. 4.0 Lakhs	25% of the Tuition Fee

Note: For any query related to scheme please contact at Academic Affairs Department & COE Cell and also visit NIFT — Raebareli website: http://www.nift.ac.in/raebareli for details of the scheme, eligibility criteria, required documents and download the application form (From Page No. 08 to 19, consisting of "Format A", "Format B" and "Format C").

The eligible students are advised to submit the dully filled application form (Hard Copy) of SARTHAK Scheme and attach all requisite documents on or before Tuesday, 15th September 2020. The application forms submitted after due last date may not be entertained and any blanks left in the application form will be construed as non disclosure of information and the incomplete application forms will be rejected.

Copy to:

- 1. The Director for kind information please
- 2. The Campus Academic Coordinator for information please
- 3. The Account Officer for information please
- 4. The SDAC for wide publicity among the students
- 5. All CCs for wide publicity among the students
- 6. The Webmaster to upload the above "SARTHAK" Scheme information on NIFT Raebareli website
- 7. All Notice Board

संयुक्त निदेशका 20